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6
16:25

3130 m
19.674 

H

Virgin Bet Supports Safe Gambling Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 19.674  (10.562 4.860 2.430 1.216 606)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
3130

ML: 6,5

76.20

Mr Mcloughlan
6j. b W (Forever Now - Piddies Pride)

Trainer: Jack Jones
Besitzer: The Mammoth Pack Ltd

Freddie Gingell

22.11 Huntingdon 1 75.3 3174 4.753 5,0 Thomas Bellamy Good To Be Alive, Static
24.10 Cheltenham 8 70.8 3298 47.552 29,0 James Bowen Fortune De Mer, Doctor Blue, Jaminska
06.10 Stratford 1 73.0 3283 4.629 2,7 S Bowen Test The Market, Soul Limbo
15.09 Worcester 1 71.7 3219 4.193 2,6 S Bowen Diamond Ambition, Moon Over Clyro
21.08 Newton Abbot 3 71.7 3722 4.629 13,0 S Bowen Whatyouwaitingfor, Three Pikes

2
ML: 7,0

74.40

Afadil
7j. b W (Camelot - Afsheen)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: P J Vogt

Olive Nicholls

06.12 Sandown 3 64.9 3215 26.015 8,0 H Cobden Go Dante, Knickerbockerglory
01.11 Ascot 7 69.4 3161 32.676 26,0 Freddie Gingell Alexei, Indemnity, Moveit Like Minnie
20.04 Plumpton U 64.4 3196 39.022 15,0 Freddie Gingell Absurde, Daddy Long Legs, Our Champ
04.04 Aintree 12 65.8 3313 25.720 6,5 Freddie Gingell She's A Saint, Slugger, Celtic Dino
08.03 Sandown 3 64.9 3215 51.440 9,0 Freddie Gingell Go Dante, Wreckless Eric

3
ML: 4,0

73.50

City Of Diamonds
6j. b W (Diamond Boy - Honey Rosie)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: J Fyffe

Brian Hughes

28.11 Musselburgh 1 76.2 3131 5.281 7,0 B S Hughes Star Of Guiting, Gemini Man
08.09 Perth 2 73.0 3262 4.225 8,5 B S Hughes Chortal, Captain Cool
13.07 Stratford 1 71.7 3283 4.357 9,5 Theo Gillard Whatyouwaitingfor, Diamond Ambition
14.06 Uttoxeter 5 71.2 3171 4.193 9,5 B S Hughes Trustintimes, Hope Rising, Flawless Clarity
17.05 Bangor-On-Dee 3 71.7 3351 4.225 6,5 B S Hughes Blackwater Lilly, Old Bridge

4
ML: 9,0

73.50

Evaluation
8j. b W (Dubawi - Estimate)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Lady I & Ms Catriona Good

Non Runner

15.10 Wetherby 4 75.3 3219 5.281 3,7 P W Wadge Max Of Stars, Paddys Policy, Saligo Bay
16.08 Perth 2 64.4 3262 13.008 7,0 P W Wadge Here Comes Georgie, Rock On Pedro
15.05 Perth 3 74.4 3262 6.865 3,5 P W Wadge Just Dottie, Mack The Man
22.04 Kelso 2 74.4 3265 4.357 3,7 Conner McCann Double Digits, Fiver Friday
02.02 Musselburgh 5 73.0 3131 10.406 29,0 P W Wadge Tripoli Flyer, Cloonainra, Clap Of Thunder

5
ML: 13,0

72.60

Bashful
8j. b W (Manduro - Inhibition)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: J Scott & G Gibson

Alan Doyle

07.06 Hexham 7 74.8 3263 5.809 5,5 Danny McMenamin Surrey Belle, Glory And Honour, Book Of Se
24.04 Perth 6 75.3 3262 7.922 9,0 Charlie Maggs Imaginarium, Maple, Here Comes Georgie
29.03 Doncaster 13 62.1 2051 11.515 7,0 Mohammed Tabti Destinado, Life On The Rocks, Freddy Robi
08.03 Ayr 2 74.4 3219 5.281 6,5 Danny McMenamin Thereisnodoubt, Mack The Man
14.02 Kelso 1 67.1 3265 8.035 10,0 B S Hughes Wise Eagle, Givemefive

6
ML: 4,5

72.60

Cueros
6j. b W (Territories - Baqqa)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: A Taylor

Harry Reed

01.12 Plumpton 2 73.0 3196 4.955 3,2 Brendan Powell General Briar, Crest Of Stars
15.11 Wetherby 2 72.1 3219 10.892 2,7 P W Mullins Fresh Perspective, Wahraan
30.10 Newcastle 1 71.7 3392 4.193 3,5 Paul O'Brien Marhaba The Champ, Kids Say Lastgojoe
25.08 Les Landes 1 68.9 1710 4.193 2,2 Liam Harrison Never Said Nothing, Countess Ciara
10.08 Les Landes 1 68.9 1811 4.193 2,0 Frederick Tett Agapanther, Flashy Apache

7
ML: 5,0

71.70

Chase A Fortune
8j. b W (Cannock Chase - Lucematic)

Trainer: C Grant
Besitzer: Chasing The Dream

Charlie Maggs

06.12 Wetherby 1 73.9 3219 5.281 4,5 Danny McMenamin Double Oban, Kingston Narcissus
10.11 Carlisle 2 73.9 3450 4.753 7,0 Danny McMenamin Red Cadillac, Jackpot D'ainay
25.10 Kelso U 76.2 3433 4.018 4,3 Danny McMenamin Ballyfort, Trac, Divas Doyen
30.09 Sedgefield 5 74.4 3289 4.700 13,0 Danny McMenamin Jet Of Dreams, Delpotro, Prospect House
09.11 Kelso 4 73.5 3433 5.281 4,2 Danny McMenamin Gold Des Bois, Fia Fuinidh, Bollingerandkru

8
ML: 26,0

71.70

Admiralty House
7j. ch W (Sea The Stars - Akrivi)

Trainer: A M Thomson
Besitzer: Chicken Hutch Racers

Callum Bewley

07.12 Kelso 4 65.8 3265 10.562 19,0 Danny McMenamin Spectacularsunrise, Bel Amigo, Static
02.11 Carlisle 11 74.4 3450 8.714 19,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Rula Bula, Medieval Gold, Woodland Park
14.03 Fakenham 2 72.1 3221 10.562 6,0 Philip Armson Bluegrass, Ip Up
04.02 Taunton 10 74.8 3314 5.545 10,0 Philip Armson Saint Anapolino, Walk On High, Ninth Loch
21.12 Haydock 3 73.0 3149 6.865 17,0 Philip Armson Milldam, Bertie's Ballet

9
ML: 17,0

69.90

Star Of Guiting
5j. br W (Vadamos - Innisfree Dawn)

Trainer: Ewan Whillans
Besitzer: Racing On Together Club

Craig Nichol

28.11 Musselburgh 2 75.3 3131 5.281 26,0 Craig Nichol City Of Diamonds, Gemini Man
25.10 Kelso U 74.8 3265 4.753 23,0 Craig Nichol Magnolia, Heart Above, Two Auld Pals
11.05 Ludlow 3 76.2 3172 4.753 8,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Zucayan, Wasthatok
30.03 Ascot 4 68.9 3157 20.812 9,5 Jamie Brace Benvoy, Galactic Charm, Torrent
16.03 Market Rasen 1 73.0 3333 4.901 1,5 Jamie Brace Mad Maxios, Popa Rich

10
ML: 21,0

69.90

Ravenscraig Castle
8j. gr W (Nathaniel - In The Soup)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: A Sinclair, I Jardine & V Renw

Sean Quinlan

28.11 Musselburgh 5 76.2 3131 5.281 8,0 William Maggs City Of Diamonds, Star Of Guiting, Gemini 
16.08 Perth 4 64.4 3262 13.008 8,5 Charlie Maggs Here Comes Georgie, Evaluation, Rock On 
22.07 Musselburgh 4 59.0 3216 4.187 3,7 Mohammed Tabti Trojan Sun, Young Merlin, Cascade Hall
13.07 Perth 1 76.2 3262 4.225 4,5 William Maggs Top Flight Century, Clan Chieftain
05.07 Carlisle 6 66.2 2249 5.234 4,5 Nicola Currie Fast Fred, Valley Of Flowers, Whatacracker

Ergebnis: Quoten:


